
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Stipulation Position 
Statement of Salt Lake Community Action Program in Docket No. 06-057-T04 was mailed, 
either electronically or postage prepaid through the U.S. mail, this _____ day of March, 2007, to 
the following:  
 
 
Colleen Larkin Bell 
C. Scott Brown 
Questar Gas Company 
180 East First South 
P.O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, UT  84145 
colleen.bell@questar.com 
scott.brown@questar.com 
 
Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General  
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
Reed Warnick 
Paul Proctor  
Assistant Attorneys General  
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
rwarnick@utah.gov 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
Beaver County Economic Development 
Att: Rob Adams 
395 S. Main Street 
Beaver, UT  84713 
rga@cimasolutions.com 
 
Von J. Christiansen 
Attorney for Beaver County  
P.O. Box 471 
Beaver, UT  84713 
vjchristiansen@beaver.state.ut.us 
 

Beaver Valley Hospital  
Attn: Craig Val Davidson, Administrator 
1109 North 100 West  
P.O. Box 1670  
Beaver, UT 84713 
 
Dr. Ray Terry  
Supt., Beaver County School District 
291 North Main 
Beaver, UT 84713 
ray.terry@m.beaver.k12.ut.us 
 
Beaver City 
Mayor Leonard Foster 
P.O. Box 271 
Beaver, UT  84713 
lenfoster8@msn.com 
 
Mr. Delynn Fielding  
Director, Carbon County Development 
120 E. Main Street 
Price, UT  84513 
dfielding@co.carbon.ut.us 
 
Joseph T. Dunbeck 
Duane W. Moss  
Dunbeck & Gordon, Attys. For Cedar Fort 
175 North Main Street, Suite 102 
P.O. Box 947 
Heber, UT 84032 
jtd@dunbeckgordonlaw.com 
dwm@dunbeckgordonlaw.com 
 
Cedar Fort Town 
Mayor Howard Anderson 
P.O. Box 389 
Cedar Valley, UT  84013 

mailto:colleen.bell@questar.com
mailto:scott.brown@questar.com
mailto:mginsberg@utah.gov
mailto:pschmid@utah.gov
mailto:rwarnick@utah.gov
mailto:pproctor@utah.gov
mailto:rga@cimasolutions.com
mailto:vjchristiansen@beaver.state.ut.us
mailto:ray.terry@m.beaver.k12.ut.us
mailto:lenfoster8@msn.com
mailto:dfielding@co.carbon.ut.us
mailto:jtd@dunbeckgordonlaw.com
mailto:dwm@dunbeckgordonlaw.com


 
Michael McCandless 
Economic Development Director & Planner 
Emery County  
P.O. Box 297 
Castledale, UT  84513 
econdev@co.emery.ut.us 
 
City of Enterprise 
Mayor Lee Bracken 
P.O. Box 340 
Enterprise, UT  84725 
lee@brackensusa.com 
 
Jeff Edwards  
Economic Development Corporation of 
Utah 
201 South Main St., Suite 2010 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
jedwards@edcutah.org 
 
Ray J. Owens, Mayor 
The Town of Joseph 
100 North State 
Joseph, UT 84739 
 
David L. Christensen 
Mayor of Fillmore City,  
75 West Center Street 
Fillmore, UT 84631 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Roger J. Ball 
1375 Vintry Lane  
Salt Lake City, UT 84121 
ball.roger@gmail.com 
 
Leo G. Kanell  
Attorney for Milford City 
P.O. Box 471  
Beaver, UT 84713 
lgkanell@beaver.state.ut.us 
 
Barry Huntington 
Atty. for Panguitch City & Garfield County 
55 South Main Street 
P.O. Box 388 
Panguitch, UT 84759 
garfieldcountyattorney@color-country.net 
 
Bill Johnson 
Utah Small Cities, Inc.  
c/o Uintah County 
147 East Main 
Vernal, UT 84078 
bjohnson@co.uintah.ut.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Respectfully,  
 
 
 
_________________________________ 
Betsy Wolf  
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
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